

Group No-

## Bill of Quantity

नगर परिषद शेरघाटी अन्तर्गत वाड 05 समोदबिगहा महादलित टोला में सामुदायिक भवन से अमकु माझी के घर होते हुए बूढ़ी नदी तक नाला का निर्माण।

1	Estimate Cost		Rs.	23,51,025.00		
2	Cost of BOQ		Rs.	21,87,219.57		
3	Amount of Earnest		Rs.	43744.00		
4	Bid Processing Fee			11800.00		
5	Time of Completion			4 Month		
Sl. No.	S.O.R BCD	Items of Work	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2.8.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All Kinds of soil.	213.00	M³	360.70	76,830.18
2	2.28	Providing coarse clean local sand in filling in foundation trenches including ramming, watering, royalty and all other taxes complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	32.60	M³	287.30	9,366.70
3	11.72 BCD	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	217.35	M²	283.30	61,575.26
4	5.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work put to plinth level 1:1:5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	102.47	M³	4688.30	4,80,386.66
5	5.22.7B	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-10mm dia.	9221.85	KG	92.60	8,53,943.31
6	5.9.1	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete	62.10	M²	211.60	13,140.36
7	5.9.2	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for walls (any thickness) including attached plasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	496.80	M²	375.10	1,86,349.68
8	5.9.3	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Suspended floors, roots, landings, balconies and access platform.	269.10	M²	437.50	1,17,731.25
9	2.26	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth: consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering lead	53.25	M³	123.90	6,597.77
Total						18,05,921.16
Add GST- 5.36%						96,797.37
Total						19,02,718.54
10	CARRIAGE					
Sl. No.	Description		Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
I	Coarse sand		87.10	m³	390.58	34,017.82
II	Stone chips		174.19	m³	449.80	78,350.22
III	Cement + Steel		174.19	MT	491.71	85,650.86
IV	Fine Sand		35.86	m³	326.61	11,713.04

S.O.R		Items of Work	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
No.	BCD					
V		Bricks	7.01	Th	966.99	6,780.28
VI		Disposal of excavated material , soil, mud etc.	159.75	m³	326.61	52,176.27
					Total-B	2,68,688.50
11 SEIGNIORAGE						
Extra cost for seigniorage fee @ 10% of material cost at quarry site						
I	Sl. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
II	I	Coarse Sand (0982)	87.10	M³	175.80	15311.34
III	II	Stone Chips (0295)	174.19	M³	595.36	103706.06
IV	iii	Fine Sand (0983)	35.86	M³	141.85	5087.13
V	iv	Bricks (2602f)	7.01	TH	4852.00	34020.82
					Total-C	15,812.54
					Grand Total	21,87,219.57

APD  
9.6.26

Buidco Gaya

DPD  
9.6.26

Buidco Gaya

Project Director  
Buidco Gaya  
9.6.26

~~BOQ Approved for Items No. 1 to 11 for ₹ 21,87,219.57/-~~

BOQ Approved for Items No. 1 to 11 for ₹ 21,87,219.57/- (i.e. Rupees Twenty one lakhs eighty seven thousand two hundred twenty only).

DPD  
18/06/26

PD  
18/6/26

महोदय (अधीनस्थ),  
संक्षेप  
18/06/26